## False River Academy Technology Policy Agreement

Print Student Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Grade: \_\_\_\_\_

## PLEASE READ THE FALSE RIVER ACADEMY TECHNOLOGY POLICY FOR ISSUED DEVICES AVAILABLE ON THE FRA WEBSITE BEFORE SIGNING AND SUBMITTING THIS FORM!

A device, which is the property of False River Academy, is being issued for academic purposes only. It must be returned prior to the end of the school year, or in the event of school change or early withdrawal including any chargers, cases, and other parts issued for the assigned device.

Use of this equipment for any other purpose may result in loss of privileges.

An insurance fee of <u>\$50.00</u> is required and must be paid to receive a device. If any repairs needed cost more than the fee, you will be required to pay the difference!

Make checks payable to False River Academy with a memo of Laptop Fee.

Laptop chargers are NOT COVERED by the insurance fee. There is a <u>\$25.00 fee</u> for a replacement charger.

We, the undersigned False River Academy student and their guardian, agree to assume full responsibility for the proper care and use of the device issued as described in the FRA Technology Policy for Issued Devices.

Guardian <b>Printed</b> Name	Guardian Signature	Date
Student <b>Printed</b> Name	Student Signature	Date

For Office Use Only Below

Laptop Issue Date:	
Computer Red Tag #:	Insurance Fee:
S/N:	_ CASH
Brand:	СНЕСК #